

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**O.O.C.J.**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1016 OF 2018**  
**in**  
**L.A.R. NO.3 OF 2018**

|                                                                        |                   |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| The Sub-Divisional Officer, Western Suburb<br>Mumbai Suburban District | .. Applicant      |
| vs                                                                     |                   |
| M/s B.J. Development Corporation                                       | .. Claimant       |
| &                                                                      |                   |
| Municipal Corpn of Gr. Mumbai                                          | .. Acquiring Body |

—————

Ms. Hiral Vora with Mr. Harsh Behany  
I/b Maniar Srivasatava Associates for Applicant  
None for Respondents.

**Coram : S.C.GUPTE, J**  
**Date : 12<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2018**

P.C

None for respondents.

As a last chance, notice of motion is stood over to  
26.6.2018.

**(S.C.GUPTE, J)**