

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1928 OF 2018

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....Petitioner

V/S

B. J. Development Corporation Pvt. Ltd. And 4 ....Respondent

Ors

WITH

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 3 OF 2018

Sub Divisional Officer Mumbai Western ....Petitioner

Suburban

V/S

B.j. Development Corporation- Claimant And ....Respondent

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai -

Acquiring Body

Mr. N.V. Walawalkar, Senior Advocate, a/w Ms. Pooja Yadav,  
a/w Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh, For Petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Venegaonkar, Addl.G.P., for R.Nos. 2 to 5-State in  
W.P.No.1928/2018.

Mr. H.B. Takke, AGP, for R.State in LAR-3/2018.

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Nivit Srivastav,  
a/w

Ms. Hiral Vora, for R.No.1 in W.P.No.1928/2018 and for  
Claimant in LAR-3/2018

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &  
V.L. ACHLIYA, JJ**  
**DATE : 11th February, 2019**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 13th February 2019, for Admission. To be called out after admission board is over.

**( ASSOCIATE )**