

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 3 OF 2018

Sub Divisional Officer Mumbai Western PETITIONER
Suburban

V/S

B.j. Development Corporation- Claimant And....RESPONDENT
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai -
Acquiring Body

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1151 OF 2019

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 3 OF 2018

Sub Divisional Officer Mumbai Western PETITIONER
Suburban

V/S

B.j. Development Corporation- Claimant And....RESPONDENT
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai -
Acquiring Body

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 15439 OF 2024

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 3 OF 2018

B.j. Development Corporation PETITIONER
V/S

Sub-divisional Officer, Western Suburban RESPONDENT
Mumbai Suburban District

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 7th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/08/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)