

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 3 OF 2018

Sub Divisional Officer Mumbai Western PETITIONER
Suburban

V/S

B.j. Development Corporation- Claimant And....RESPONDENT
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai -
Acquiring Body

Ms. Sneha Patil a/w Ms. Aditi sinha i/by Maniar Srivastava
Associates for Claimants.

Mr. Shailesh Shah, Senior Advocate a./w Mr. Shivprasad D.
Borade i/by Komal Punjabi for BMC.

Mr. Bhushan Patil, Asstt. Engineer (D.P) BMC.

Mr. Prashant Kambale, AGP for Respondent - State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 14th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/11/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)