

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 3 OF 2018

Sub-Divisional Officer, Mumbai Western Suburban ... Petitioner
V/s.
B.J. Development Corporation Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Claimants
And
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Acquiring Body

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 15439 OF 2024
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 3 OF 2018

B.J. Development Corporation ... Applicant
V/s.
Sub-Divisional Officer, Mumbai Western Suburban ... Respondent

Ms. Sneha Patil a/w. Ms. Aditi Sinha a/w. Ms. Isha Vyas i/b. Maniar
Srivastava Associates for the Claimants
Mr. Shivprasad D. Borade for Acquiring Body
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for the State

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Ms. Sneha Patil, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the
Claimants, states that she needs some time to file the evidence Affidavit of

her second witness. She states that this will be filed and served, on or before 30th March 2026.

2. Place the matter for marking of the Claimants' documents on 15th April 2026. If the Respondent is desirous of inspecting the original documents, the same shall be completed on or before 15th April 2026. The Respondent shall also file the statement of admission and denial of the said documents and circulate the same, on or before 9th April 2026.

3. Stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar